ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION RELATING TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE DIVISION GRANT

WHEREAS, The Ector County Independent School District finds it in the best interest of the citizens of Ector County, that the Law Enforcement Technology Initiative be operated for the 2010-2011; and

WHEREAS, The Ector County Independent School District agrees that in the event of loss or misuse of the Criminal Justice Division funds, The Ector County Independent School District assures that the funds will be returned to the Criminal Justice Division in full.

WHEREAS, The Ector County Independent School District designates Tonya Tillman, Assistant Superintendent for Business Operations as the grantee's authorized official. The authorized official is given the power to apply for, accept, reject, alter or terminate the grant on behalf of the District.

NOW THEREFORE, BE RESOLVED that the Ector County Independent School District approves submission of the grant application for the Law Enforcement Technology Initiative to the Office of the Governor, Criminal Justice Division.

PASSED AND APPROVED this day of, 2010.
ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
By: President, Board of Trustees
ATTEST:
By: Secretary, Board of Trustees

Grant Number: _____